
DaneCom 
Governing Board Members 

 
Executive Appointments 

 

Maureen McCarville 
County Board Supervisor District 22 

McCarville.Maureen@danecounty.gov 
 

April Kigeya 
County Board Supervisor District 15 

Kigeya.April@danecounty.gov 

 
David Peterson 

County Board Supervisor District 36 
Peterson.David@danecounty.gov 

 

 
Dane County Cities and Villages Association 

 
Paul Esser 

Mayor, City of Sun Prairie 
mayor@cityofsunprairie.com 

 

Melissa Ratcliff 
Village of Cottage Grove 

mratcliff@village.cottage-grove.wi.us 
 

Valerie Zisman 

City of Fitchburg Asst Attorney 
Valarie.zisman@fitchburgwi.gov 

 
Dane County Towns Association 

Doug Meier 

Supervisor, Town of Vermont 
dougmeier@yahoo.com 

 
Steve Anders 

Supervisor, Town of Cottage Grove 
Steve911@charter.net 

 

 
Dane County EMS Association 

Director Gary Ziegler (Chair) 
Belleville  EMS 

gary.ziegler64@gmail.com 

 
Dane County Fire Chiefs Association 

Chief Daniel Machotka  
Verona Fire Department 

dmachotka@veronafire.com 
 

 

Dane County Chiefs of Police Association 
Chief Brian Chaney 

Monona Police Department 
Bchaney@ci.monona.wi.us 
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